505583032 07/22/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5629831

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:07/02/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REDDY ICE TECHNOLOGY LLC	07/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDDY ICE CORPORATION
Street Address:	5720 LBJ FREEWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16136826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33878.208US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE AUSTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Austin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

Total Attachments: 9

source=4 Reddy Ice Technology LLC into Reddy Ice Corporation - Complete Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=4 Reddy Ice Technology LLC into Reddy Ice Corporation - Complete Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=4 Reddy Ice Technology LLC into Reddy Ice Corporation - Complete Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 505583032 REEL: 049821 FRAME: 0525

source=4 Reddy Ice Technology LLC into Reddy Ice Corporation - Complete Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=4 Reddy Ice Technology LLC into Reddy Ice Corporation - Complete Certificate of Merger#page5.tif source=4 Reddy Ice Technology LLC into Reddy Ice Corporation - Complete Certificate of Merger#page6.tif source=4 Reddy Ice Technology LLC into Reddy Ice Corporation - Complete Certificate of Merger#page7.tif source=4 Reddy Ice Technology LLC into Reddy Ice Corporation - Complete Certificate of Merger#page8.tif source=4 Reddy Ice Technology LLC into Reddy Ice Corporation - Complete Certificate of Merger#page9.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REDDY ICE TECHNOLOGY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "REDDY ICE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"REDDY ICE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 11 O'CLOCK
A.M.

6959255 8100M SR# 20185466336 Authentication: 202995068 Date: 07-02-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 07/02/2018 FILED 11:00 AM 07/02/2018 SR 20185466336 - File Number 5846368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said I signed by it's authorized officer,	Foreign Corpora this 2nd	ation has caused this cert day of	ificate to be
A.D.,2018			
	By: /s/ Stev	en J. Janusek	
	J management	horized Officer	нежения
	Name: Ste	ven J. Janusek	
	~~~~~~~	it or type	···········





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number

20180295436-80

Berkova K. (ogniste) Barbara K. Cegavske

Filing Date and Time

Secretary of State State of Nevada

07/02/2018 8:00 AM

Entity Number

C19533-1998

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

If there are more than four mer	of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200): ging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet ation for each additional entity from article one.
Reddy Ice Technology LLC	Took on vaca additional cutoff and action one.
Name of merging entity	
Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Junsdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
name of merging emity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Reddy Ice Corporation	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049821 FRAME: 0530



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	eign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A	11.1 × 11.1
Attn:		
c/o:	Reddy Ice Corporation 5720 LBJ Freeway Dallas, TX 75240	
3) Choose one:	\(\)	and a transfer and a standards
·	signed declares that a plan of merger has been adop 200).	oted by each constituent entity
The unders	signed declares that a plan of merger has been adop § 92A.180).	oted by the parent domestic
4) Owner's approval	(NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as a	applicable, for each entity):
If there are containing the article four.	more than four merging entities, check box and atte the required information for each additional entity f	ach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet from the appropriate section of
	oval was not required from	
	rging entity, if applicable	
Name of mer	rging entity, if applicable	
9		
Name of mer	rging entity, if applicable	
	rging entity, if applicable rging entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 049821 FRAME: 0531



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Reddy Ice Technology LLC	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Reddy Ice Corporation	
Name of surviving entity if applicable	

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the di public officer or other person whose approval of articles of incorporation of the domestic corporat	the plan of merger is required by the
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

Neveda Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15

Name of surviving entity, if applicable



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

**Articles of Merger** 

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

6) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):  (a) The entire plan of merger is attached; or, (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)  Date:  Time:		Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached; or, (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;  or,  (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;  or,  (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached; or, (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;  or,  (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached; or, (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		
or,  (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)	6	Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).  7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		
<u></u>		company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of
Date: Time:	7	Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
		Date: Time:

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Reddy Ice Technology LLC		
Name of merging entity	Executive Vice President, Chief Financial	En conscious describites
X /s/ Steven J. Janusek	Officer and Treasurer of the Managing Member	4
Signature	Title	Date
		***************************************
Name of merging entity		ý:
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
		******************
Name of merging entity		
<b>X</b>		{
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
Reddy Ice Corporation		
Name of <b>surviving</b> entity	Executive Vice President, Chief	
X /s/ Steven J. Janusek	Financial Officer and Treasurer	07/02/2018
Signature	Title	Date

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 07/22/2019

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049821 FRAME: 0535

^{*} The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A 230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.